The undersigned Committee constituted under Section 1 (d) of Article V of the Articles of

Agreement of International Development Association (the Association) hereby submits its

recommendation pursuant to said Section in respect of the proposal that the Association grant to

Bosnia and Herzegovina a credit in an amount equivalent to sixty-five million Special Drawing

Rights (SDR 65,000,000). The purpose of said credit is to meet critical needs and restore

functionality of infrastructure essential for public services and economic recovery in Floods

Affected Areas.

1. The Committee has carefully studied the merits of the proposal to grant such a credit, and